
Green Flag Passes For Lead:28

Box Score
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

24 Jeff Gordon 5 10 2 1 1 10 15 40 25 40 100 23 500 35 500 47128.63.9 100.0 7.0
1 Jamie McMurray 4 6 3 2 2 20 2 45 43 45 100 18 495 0 500 42112.66.1 99.0 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 10 14 13 3 1 33 22 76 54 38 50 14 329 3 500 4294.214.8 65.8 0.6
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 22 9 5 4 3 27 43 98 55 63 64.29 19 392 0 500 4097.212.5 78.4 0.0
18 Kyle Busch 6 8 4 5 2 28 -11 59 70 44 74.58 6 458 0 500 39103.39.2 91.6 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 2 11 6 6 1 22 -9 46 55 37 80.43 6 488 27 500 39103.48.1 97.6 5.4
31 Ryan Newman 7 19 7 7 6 22 -3 53 56 41 77.36 4 322 0 500 3792.412.5 64.4 0.0
4 Kevin Harvick 12 3 9 8 1 17 16 43 27 43 100 62 497 38 500 37116.65.2 99.4 7.6
5 Kasey Kahne 24 13 8 9 7 39 11 85 74 39 45.88 0 243 0 500 3579.518.0 48.6 0.0
14 Tony Stewart 13 22 11 10 7 42 43 93 50 28 30.11 7 180 0 500 3480.518.4 36.0 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 3 15 17 11 1 21 -23 58 81 43 74.14 10 374 19 500 3490.212.1 74.8 3.8
48 Jimmie Johnson 21 5 10 12 4 26 14 70 56 52 74.29 15 445 0 500 3298.410.1 89.0 0.0
51 Justin Allgaier 23 23 15 13 13 30 -5 73 78 14 19.18 1 57 0 500 3170.421.2 11.4 0.0
19 Carl Edwards 14 21 20 14 10 29 4 74 70 25 33.78 6 82 0 500 3074.318.8 16.4 0.0
27 Paul Menard 26 20 18 15 2 41 -20 50 70 9 18 0 47 0 500 2969.223.4 9.4 0.0
43 Aric Almirola 8 16 22 16 7 29 -9 66 75 17 25.76 4 92 0 500 2875.919.1 18.4 0.0
13 Casey Mears 19 17 21 17 9 26 3 73 70 26 35.62 10 133 0 500 2776.017.4 26.6 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 30 25 14 18 1 31 -26 46 72 8 17.39 2 57 6 500 2763.722.4 11.4 1.2
42 Kyle Larson 9 12 16 19 7 28 -12 69 81 36 52.17 3 232 0 500 2577.215.6 46.4 0.0
35 Cole Whitt 31 26 19 20 9 32 -15 46 61 5 10.87 0 3 0 500 2458.825.5 0.6 0.0
40 Landon Cassill 27 29 24 21 17 32 -27 28 55 0 0 1 0 0 500 054.826.9 0.0 0.0
7 Alex Bowman 41 27 23 22 15 41 1 46 45 3 6.52 0 9 0 499 2252.527.0 1.8 0.0
46 Michael Annett 38 28 26 23 18 38 -3 26 29 0 0 0 0 0 498 2148.829.3 0.0 0.0
38 David Gilliland 33 24 25 24 19 34 -14 44 58 0 0 0 0 0 498 2055.025.9 0.0 0.0
55 David Ragan 28 18 12 25 4 26 -5 68 73 18 26.47 8 236 0 498 1973.916.3 47.2 0.0
16 Greg Biffle 25 30 27 26 21 35 3 22 19 0 0 1 0 0 497 1855.029.2 0.0 0.0
23 Jeb Burton 35 32 29 27 27 40 4 31 27 0 0 0 0 0 496 1740.533.1 0.0 0.0
9 Sam Hornish Jr 20 33 28 28 15 36 4 37 33 6 16.22 0 7 0 493 1657.428.5 1.4 0.0
26 J.J. Yeley 39 37 32 29 29 41 4 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 492 035.436.0 0.0 0.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 36 35 31 30 30 42 2 24 22 0 0 0 0 0 492 1439.234.1 0.0 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 32 34 30 31 27 43 -4 22 26 0 0 1 0 0 491 1341.534.4 0.0 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 11 2 35 32 1 36 15 46 31 42 91.3 44 434 143 490 13104.78.2 86.8 29.2
33 Alex Kennedy 43 36 36 33 32 43 5 21 16 0 0 0 0 0 489 1130.737.5 0.0 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 15 7 33 34 1 36 -7 29 36 29 100 7 431 22 486 1188.79.0 86.2 4.5
34 Brett Moffitt 34 39 37 35 29 42 -6 16 22 0 0 0 0 0 479 934.338.2 0.0 0.0
62 Timmy Hill 42 41 38 36 36 43 3 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 459 027.941.0 0.0 0.0
22 Joey Logano 1 1 1 37 1 37 -3 9 12 9 100 52 453 207 458 9112.04.8 90.6 45.2
20 Matt Kenseth 18 4 34 38 2 38 40 91 51 66 72.53 28 367 0 443 680.213.4 73.4 0.0
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 29 43 40 39 23 43 -1 14 15 0 0 5 0 0 423 539.938.1 0.0 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 16 40 39 40 15 41 -21 21 42 4 19.05 2 3 0 391 449.833.9 0.6 0.0
32 Kyle Fowler 40 38 41 41 35 42 0 13 13 0 0 16 0 0 373 327.838.7 0.0 0.0
98 Ryan Preece 37 31 42 42 19 42 -9 19 28 0 0 0 0 0 365 237.235.3 0.0 0.0
15 Clint Bowyer 17 42 43 43 10 43 1 35 34 28 80 3 134 0 185 153.831.5 26.8 0.0
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Average Running Position
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 3.90
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 4.75
3 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 5.15
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 6.11
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 8.13
6 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 8.24
7 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 8.95
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 9.23
9 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 10.08

10 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 12.06
11 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 12.50
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 12.52
13 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 13.35
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 14.84
15 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 15.57
16 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 16.31
17 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 17.43
18 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 18.00
19 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 18.35
20 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 18.80
21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 19.10
22 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 21.16
23 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 22.36
24 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 23.42
25 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 25.53
26 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 24 25.91
27 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 26.85
28 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 27.04
29 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 28.50
30 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 29.15
31 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 29.28
32 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 31.46
33 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 27 33.08
34 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 33.87
35 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 30 34.13
36 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 34.35
37 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 42 35.29
38 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 29 35.95
39 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 33 37.48
40 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 38.07
41 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 35 38.21
42 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 38.66
43 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 36 40.96

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 13 3 10
2 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 17 11 6
3 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 20 14 6
4 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 22 16 6
5 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 21 17 4
6 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 18 15 3
7 40 Landon Cassill TBA 24 21 3
8 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 26 23 3
9 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 32 29 3

10 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 35 32 3
11 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 36 33 3
12 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 15 13 2
13 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 29 27 2
14 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 37 35 2
15 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 38 36 2
16 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 2 1 1
17 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 3 2 1
18 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 5 4 1
19 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 9 8 1
20 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 11 10 1
21 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 23 22 1
22 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 25 24 1
23 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 27 26 1
24 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 31 30 1
25 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 40 39 1
26 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 6 0
27 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 7 0
28 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 28 0
29 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 41 0
30 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 42 42 0
31 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 43 0
32 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 4 5 -1
33 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 8 9 -1
34 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 19 20 -1
35 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 30 31 -1
36 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 33 34 -1
37 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 39 40 -1
38 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 10 12 -2
39 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 16 19 -3
40 3 Austin Dillon Dow 14 18 -4
41 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 34 38 -4
42 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 12 25 -13
43 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 1 37 -36

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 128.6
2 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 116.6
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 112.6
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 112.0
5 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 104.7
6 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 103.4
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 103.3
8 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 98.4
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 97.2

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 94.2
11 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 92.4
12 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 90.2
13 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 88.7
14 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 80.5
15 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 80.2
16 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 79.5
17 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 77.2
18 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 76.0
19 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 75.9
20 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 74.3
21 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 73.9
22 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 70.4
23 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 69.2
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 63.7
25 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 58.8
26 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 57.4
27 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 55.0
28 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 24 55.0
29 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 54.8
30 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 53.8
31 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 52.5
32 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 49.8
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 48.8
34 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 41.5
35 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 27 40.5
36 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 39.9
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 30 39.2
38 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 42 37.2
39 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 29 35.4
40 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 35 34.3
41 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 33 30.7
42 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 36 27.9
43 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 27.8

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 458 37 94.347
2 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 500 8 94.132
3 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 500 1 94.127
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 500 2 93.929
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 500 6 93.769
6 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 500 12 93.697
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 500 5 93.507
8 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 490 32 93.423
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 500 4 93.395

10 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 500 11 93.394
11 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 486 34 93.235
12 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 500 7 93.164
13 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 185 43 93.153
14 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 500 17 93.064
15 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 443 38 93.043
16 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 500 19 93.017
17 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 498 25 92.727
18 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 500 9 92.721
19 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 500 10 92.715
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 500 3 92.700
21 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 500 14 92.550
22 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 500 13 92.520
23 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 500 15 92.484
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 500 18 92.422
25 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 500 16 92.398
26 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 391 40 92.060
27 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 498 24 91.956
28 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 499 22 91.886
29 40 Landon Cassill TBA 500 21 91.837
30 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 500 20 91.702
31 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 497 26 91.692
32 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 493 28 91.623
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 498 23 91.609
34 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 491 31 91.546
35 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 496 27 91.392
36 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 365 42 91.147
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 492 30 90.968
38 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 492 29 90.846
39 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 479 35 90.746
40 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 373 41 90.684
41 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 459 36 90.490
42 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 423 39 90.394
43 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 489 33 90.173

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 490 32 89.645
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 500 3 89.317
3 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 500 1 89.280
4 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 185 43 89.280
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 500 2 89.116
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 458 37 89.111
7 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 500 10 89.071
8 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 500 8 89.044
9 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 486 34 89.032

10 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 500 12 88.944
11 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 498 25 88.889
12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 500 16 88.884
13 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 443 38 88.825
14 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 500 5 88.809
15 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 500 9 88.803
16 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 500 7 88.718
17 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 500 6 88.617
18 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 500 20 88.597
19 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 500 14 88.514
20 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 500 17 88.499
21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 500 4 88.409
22 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 498 24 88.401
23 40 Landon Cassill TBA 500 21 88.360
24 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 500 15 88.348
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 500 11 88.336
26 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 496 27 88.053
27 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 500 19 88.049
28 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 500 13 88.012
29 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 365 42 87.994
30 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 493 28 87.989
31 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 499 22 87.934
32 3 Austin Dillon Dow 500 18 87.901
33 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 391 40 87.833
34 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 497 26 87.760
35 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 491 31 87.616
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 498 23 87.557
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 492 30 87.167
38 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 492 29 87.064
39 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 479 35 86.289
40 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 489 33 86.251
41 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 459 36 86.150
42 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 423 39 85.728
43 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 373 41 85.128

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 6217.3
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 5214.5
3 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 4412.3
4 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 287.8
5 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 236.4
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 195.3
7 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 185.0
8 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 164.5
9 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 154.2

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 143.9
11 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 102.8
12 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 102.8
13 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 82.2
14 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 72.0
15 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 72.0
16 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 61.7
17 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 61.7
18 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 61.7
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 51.4
20 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 41.1
21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 41.1
22 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 30.8
23 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 30.8
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 20.6
25 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 20.6
26 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 10.3
27 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 10.3
28 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 10.3
29 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 92.413
2 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 91.526
3 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 91.100
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 90.960
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 90.870
6 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 90.817
7 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 90.779
8 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 90.736
9 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 90.628

10 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 90.542
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 90.484
12 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 90.382
13 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 90.142
14 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 90.094
15 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 89.971
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 89.840
17 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 89.736
18 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 89.445
19 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 89.388
20 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 89.331
21 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 89.214
22 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 89.211
23 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 89.197
24 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 89.172
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 89.130
26 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 88.632
27 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 24 88.529
28 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 88.516
29 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 88.340
30 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 88.198
31 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 88.016
32 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 35 87.969
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 87.968
34 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 87.914
35 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 27 87.735
36 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 87.712
37 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 36 87.683
38 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 29 87.625
39 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 87.550
40 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 33 87.546
41 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 87.212
42 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 30 87.120
43 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 42 85.683

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 98
2 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 93
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 91
4 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 85
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 76
6 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 74
7 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 73
8 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 73
9 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 70

10 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 69
11 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 68
12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 66
13 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 59
14 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 58
15 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 53
16 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 50
17 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 46
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 46
19 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 46
20 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 46
21 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 46
22 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 45
23 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 24 44
24 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 43
25 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 40
26 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 37
27 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 35
28 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 27 31
29 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 29
30 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 28
31 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 26
32 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 30 24
33 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 22
34 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 29 22
35 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 22
36 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 33 21
37 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 21
38 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 42 19
39 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 35 16
40 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 14
41 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 13
42 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 9
43 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 36 7

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 92.022
2 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 92.008
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 91.948
4 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 91.936
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 91.851
6 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 91.802
7 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 91.582
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 91.573
9 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 91.543

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 91.534
11 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 91.484
12 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 91.474
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 91.470
14 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 91.337
15 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 91.336
16 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 91.298
17 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 91.241
18 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 91.241
19 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 91.152
20 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 91.151
21 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 91.104
22 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 91.090
23 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 90.832
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 90.757
25 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 90.732
26 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 90.642
27 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame Tribute 24 90.640
28 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 90.556
29 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 90.520
30 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 90.487
31 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 90.473
32 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 90.356
33 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 90.268
34 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion Machinery 42 90.262
35 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 90.051
36 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 27 90.017
37 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 89.566
38 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 30 89.544
39 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 35 89.256
40 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 29 88.989
41 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 33 88.389
42 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 36 88.330
43 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 88.095

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 500100.0
2 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 49799.4
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 49599.0
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 48897.6
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 45891.6
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 45390.6
7 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 44589.0
8 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 43486.8
9 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 43186.2

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 39278.4
11 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 37474.8
12 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 36773.4
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 32965.8
14 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 32264.4
15 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 24348.6
16 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 23647.2
17 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 23246.4
18 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 18036.0
19 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 13426.8
20 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 13326.6
21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 9218.4
22 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 8216.4
23 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 5711.4
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 5711.4
25 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 479.4
26 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 91.8
27 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 71.4
28 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 30.6
29 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 30.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 20745.20
2 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 14329.18
3 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 387.60
4 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 357.00
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 275.40
6 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 224.53
7 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 193.80
8 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 61.20
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 30.60

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 66
2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 63
3 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 52
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 45
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 44
6 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 43
7 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 43
8 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 42
9 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 41

10 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER ADVANTAGES 1 40
11 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 39
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 38
13 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision 6 37
14 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 36
15 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 34 29
16 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 28
17 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 28
18 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 26
19 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 25
20 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream Machine 25 18
21 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 17
22 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 14
23 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 9
24 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 9
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 8
26 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 6
27 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 5
28 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 4
29 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Martinsville Speedway

Goody's Headache Relief Shot 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 11/1/2015 5:55:10 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 37 1.147 1.739 0.678 1.543 1.277
2 24 Jeff Gordon AARP MEMBER 1 1.078 1.429 0.617 1.674 1.200
3 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steak House 8 0.920 1.703 0.599 1.093 1.079
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 2 0.751 1.121 0.562 1.505 0.985
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 4 0.396 0.810 0.258 1.164 0.657
6 48 Jimmie Johnson KOLBALT TOOLS 12 0.680 1.108 0.178 0.662 0.657
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Crispy 5 0.611 0.724 0.340 0.923 0.650
8 2 Brad Keselowski Alliance Truck Parts 32 0.725 1.399 1.100 -0.632 0.648
9 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser 6 0.668 0.611 0.322 0.916 0.629

10 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 38 0.593 1.194 0.568 -0.055 0.575
11 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy Chevrolet 34 1.001 1.311 0.389 -0.650 0.513
12 31 Ryan Newman WIX Filters 7 0.363 0.646 0.165 0.566 0.435
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 3 -0.068 0.041 0.582 0.957 0.378
14 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Clorox 11 0.483 0.427 0.077 0.339 0.332
15 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops / Mobil 1 10 0.143 0.026 0.327 0.610 0.277
16 55 David Ragan Aaron's Online Dream 25 0.019 0.326 0.314 0.406 0.266
17 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 9 -0.354 0.204 0.210 0.673 0.183
18 42 Kyle Larson Target Plaid 19 0.049 0.323 0.123 0.057 0.138
19 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 16 0.147 0.232 0.183 -0.131 0.108
20 13 Casey Mears No. 13 GEICO Chevrolet SS 17 0.003 0.092 0.019 0.139 0.063
21 19 Carl Edwards XFINITY 14 0.004 -0.076 0.114 0.005 0.012
22 15 Clint Bowyer Maxwell House 43 0.312 -0.584 -0.068
23 51 Justin Allgaier Auto Owners Insurance 13 -0.298 -0.415 -0.378 0.113 -0.245
24 3 Austin Dillon Dow 18 -0.349 -0.342 -0.627 -0.162 -0.370
25 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 15 -1.201 -0.449 -0.020 -0.112 -0.446
26 40 Landon Cassill TBA 21 -0.811 -0.912 -0.391 -0.572 -0.672
27 38 David Gilliland Jerry Cook Hall of Fame 24 -0.625 -1.066 -0.232 -0.896 -0.705
28 7 Alex Bowman Nikko RC / Toy State 22 -0.954 -0.536 -0.599 -0.795 -0.721
29 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 40 -0.339 -1.380 -0.775 -0.400 -0.724
30 35 Cole Whitt MDS Transportation 20 -0.770 -0.909 -0.234 -1.006 -0.730
31 16 Greg Biffle No. 16 Ford Fusion 26 -0.423 -1.033 -0.717 -1.428 -0.900
32 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 -0.773 -1.086 -0.895 -1.113 -0.967
33 9 Sam Hornish Jr Jacob Companies 28 -0.091 -1.242 -1.591 -1.404 -1.082
34 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 31 -0.587 -0.955 -1.612 -1.357 -1.128
35 23 Jeb Burton Rocky Ridge/Estes 27 -1.147 -1.284 -1.267 -1.900 -1.399
36 98 Ryan Preece Vydox Plus/Champion 42 -0.770 -1.741 -2.568 -1.234 -1.578
37 32 Kyle Fowler CorvetteParts.net 41 -2.747 -2.883 -2.928 1.822 -1.684
38 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Zest Ford Fusion 39 -0.542 -2.630 -2.207 -2.072 -1.863
39 34 Brett Moffitt Dockside Logistics 35 -1.661 -1.712 -2.502 -1.959 -1.958
40 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo 30 -0.842 -1.546 -1.116 -4.503 -2.002
41 26 J.J. Yeley Maxim 29 -2.717 -1.736 -2.221 -2.162 -2.209
42 33 Alex Kennedy TBA 33 -2.665 -1.975 -3.105 -3.356 -2.775
43 62 Timmy Hill Acredale Vending 36 -3.310 -3.059 -2.435 -3.163 -2.992

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


